SCIENTIFIC DIRECTOR (NDTL), NATIONAL DOPE 
TESTING LABORATORY, JN STADIUM COMPLEX, GATE No. 10, NEAR MTNL BUILDING, 
CGO COMPLEX, LODHI ROAD,  NEW DELHI – 110 003, India as per detailed given below. 

ENVELOPE –‘A’ 

Shall contain Demand Draft/Pay Order of Earnest Money of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
five thousand only).  The EMD should be deposited in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft 
issued by any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favour of  NATIONAL DOPE TESTING 
LABORATORY. The details are given in Chapter-5.   

ENVELOPE-‘B’ 

Shall contain Technical Bid consisting of all technical details along with commercial terms

[...]

1.6 NDTL reserves the right to reject any or all bids without assigning any reason.  NDTL also 

reserves the right not to accept the lowest bid. 

CHAPTER – 2                             

BID CONDITION  

2.1 The bids must be accompanied by a Bank Draft/Pay Order issued by any 

Nationalized/Scheduled Bank for Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five thousand only) in 
favour of NATIONAL DOPE TESTING LABORATORY as EMD as per format mentioned in 
Chapter - 5. 

2.2 The Technical Bids shall be opened at National Dope Testing Laboratory (NDTL) on 

27.10.2014 at Conference Hall available at National Dope Testing Laboratory by a duly